# OP \$240.00 2472392

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KERR CORPORATION		01/20/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kerckhaert Hoefijzerfabriek BV	
Street Address:	Rapenburg 76	
City:	Vogelwaarde	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4581 AE	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472392	BOVI-BOND
Registration Number:	2460110	EQUI-BUILD
Registration Number:	2333814	EQUI-PAK
Registration Number:	1976512	EQUI-THANE
Registration Number:	2712103	EQUI-THANE ADHERE
Registration Number:	3093317	EQUI-THANE SUPER FAST
Registration Number:	3309442	SIL-PAK
Registration Number:	3640586	SOLE-GUARD
Registration Number:	3092918	SUPER FAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8182444861

**Email:** john@alumitip.com

Correspondent Name: John Alumit

Address Line 1: 135 S. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN ALUMIT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0704

SIGNATURE:	/john alumit/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=A.82300(7)#page1.tif		
source=A.82300(7)#page2.tif		
source=A.82300(7)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0705

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective the 21<sup>st</sup> of January, 2022, and is made pursuant to the provisions of a formal transfer between Kerr Corporation and Kerckhaert Hoefijzerfabriek BV pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Kerr Corporation and Kerckhaert Hoefijzerfabriek BV dated as of December 14, 2020.

WHEREAS, Kerr Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware, having a place of business at 200 S. Karemer Blvd, Brea, California, USA, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (hereafter "Marks"), which are applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office applications, which are made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Kerckhaert Hoefijzerfabriek BV, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, with an address of Rapenburg 76, 4581 AE Vogelwaarde, the Netherlands (herein after referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire said Marks, the goodwill associated with said Marks and any and all pending applications therefor and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereto and pending applications therefor, and all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States and other foreign countries, including any and all rights to recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0706

Dated: 20 January 2022	Kerr Corporation, Assignor
	By: President, Kerr  Title:

**RECORDED: 01/27/2022** 

Printed Name: David Armstrong

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0707